

¢

ITEM NO.63

Court No.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28002/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in FAO No. 53/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THANICHAYATH KOOMULLY BALAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THOYATTU KAMALAKSHMI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Biji Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair,, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv,  
for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for final hearing after eight  
weeks. In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit could be filed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master