

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28002/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in FAO No.53/2006 of The
HIG H COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THANICHAYATH KOOMULLY BALAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THOYATTU KAMALAKSHMI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 03/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Biji Mathew, Adv. for
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv. for
M/S. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the controversy in the matter, we are of the view that an effort should be made for resolution of disputes amicably between the petitioner and respondent No. 1 through the process of mediation. It is all the more necessary as the petitioner is said to be suffering from renal problem and respondent No. 1 a senior citizen aged over 80 years of age.

We, accordingly, refer the matter to the Kerala High Court Mediation Centre. The petitioner and respondent No. 1 shall appear before the Coordinator, Kerala High Court Mediation Centre on October 18, 2012. The Coordinator, Kerala High Court Mediation Centre shall submit his report within two months of the appearance of the parties.

List the matter after the receipt of report of the Coordinator, Kerala High Court Mediation Centre.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|