

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28002/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in FAO No.53/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THANICHAYATH KOOMULLY BALAKRISHNAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THOYATTU KAMALAKSHMI AMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Biji Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
Mr. U. Banerjee,Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated and the
submissions made in support thereof, the parties are given a
further opportunity to try and have their disputes settled by way
of mediation. Let the matter be adjourned for a period of four
weeks, for the aforesaid purpose.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar